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WE ARE FRESH ‘N REBEL

We share a genuine and never-ending love for music,
fashion and colours, and are bold at heart. We create mobile
must-haves that people want to be seen with and really
complement someone’s style.

Fresh ‘n Rebel was born in Rotterdam and is still based
in this creative and raw soul of the Netherlands. Our urban
designs are made for those who dare to go for the unknown
and want to surround themselves with good quality and
the finest details as much as we do.

FIND THE FULL MANUAL IN YOUR
OWN LANGUAGE ON OUR WEBSITE

Vind de handleiding in je eigen taal op onze website

Auf unserer Website findest du ein Handbuch in deiner Sprache
Cerca il manuale nella tua lingua sul nostro sito Web

En nuestro sitio web podras encontrar el manual en tu idioma
Podes encontrar o manual no teu idioma no nosso site

Retrouve le mode d’emploi dans ta propre langue sur notre site web
Instrukcje w swoim jezyku znajdziesz na naszej stronie

Gésiti manualul in limba dvs. pe website-ul nostru

Bpeite T0 eyxelpidio 0T yAwooa aag amv Tomobeaia pag oto Web
HaitpuTe pyKoBOACTBO Ha BalLieM POJHOM si3blke Ha HalLeM caiite

FRESHNREBEL.COM




GETTING STARTED
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OPERATING MUSIC

ACCEPT / END A CALL




BEHAVIOUR OF THE CHARGING LED

RESET THE DEVICE
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AAN DE SLAG

Bluetooth

BLUETOOTH @

TWINS ANC  VERBINDEN
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ANC BEDIENEN

GAMING MODUS BEDIENEN

“NOISE CANCELLING”
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“AMBIENT”
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“GAMING MODE ON” “GAMING MODE OFF”




MUZIEK BEDIENEN

OPROEP BEANTWOORDEN / BEEINDIGEN




GEDRAG VAN DE OPLAADLED

DE TWINS ANC RESETTEN

LED

BATTERIJ

4

o um

A @ 10 SEC.
ZoS

g

m
(I




INBETRIEBNAHME




ANC BEDIENEN GAMING-MODUS BEDIENEN
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MUSIK BEDIENEN

ANRUF ANNEHMEN / BEENDEN




VERHALTEN DER LADE-LED

DAS GERAT ZURUCKSETZEN
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INIZIARE

Bluetooth
BLUETOOTH @

TWINS ANC  COLLEGARSI

Bluetooth
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CANCELLAZIONE ATTIVA DEL RUMORE

MODALITA DI GIOCO OPERATIVA

“CANCELLAZIONE DEL RUMORE”

“AMBIENTE”

“MODALITA DI GIOCO ATTIVA”  “MODALITA DI GIOCO DISATTIVATA”




RIPRODUZIONE MUSICA

ACCETTA/TERMINA UNA CHIAMATA




RESETTA IL DISPOSITIVO FUNZIONAMENTO DEL LED DI RICARICA

BATTERY LED
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PRIMEROS PASOS




MANEJO ANC MANEJO DE MODO DE JUEGO B
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«CANCELACION DE RUIDO»  «AMBIENTE» <APAGADO» «MODO DE JUEGO ACTIVADO»  «MODO DE JUEGO DESAGTIVADO»




MANEJO DE MUSICA

ACEPTAR/FINALIZAR UNA LLAMADA B}




ES | RESTABLECER EL DISPOSITIVO COMPORTAMIENTO DEL LED DE CARGA B}
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COMEGAR

Bluetooth

BLUETOOTH @

TWINSANC  LIGAR

Bluetooth
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UTILIZAGAO DO ANC

UTILIZACAO DO MODO DE JOGO

"CANCELAMENTO DE RUIDO" "AMBIENTE"

"DESLIGADO"
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“MODO DE JOGO LIGADO"  "MODO DE JOGO DESLIGADO"




EXECUGAO DE MUSICA ATENDER/TERMINAR UMA CHAMADA




REINICIAR O DISPOSITIVO COMPORTAMENTO DO LED DE CARGA

BATTERY LED
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COMMENCER

Bluetooth

BLUETOOTH @

TWINSANC  CONNECTER

Bluetooth
BLUETOOTH @
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FR | FONCTIONNEMENT ANC FONCTIONNEMENT EN MODE DE JEU &3

...||||||... ...||||||... ...||||||... ...||||||... ...|||||....
«SUPPRESSION DU BRUIT» <AMBIANT» «DESACTIVE» «MODE JEUACTIVE>  «MODE JEU DESACTIVE»




£ FONCTIONNEMENT EN MODE MUSIQUE PRENDRE / METTRE FIN A UN APPEL  |E}




FR | REINITIALISER L'APPAREIL COMPORTEMENT DE LA LED DE CHARGE |3

BATTERY LED
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ROZPOCZYNANIE UZYTKOWANIA




AKTYWNA REDUKCJA SZUMOW

TRYB GIER
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,REDUKCJA SZUMOW”
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JHALAS OTOCZENIA™

,WYLACZONE"

,TRYB GRY WLACZONY” ,TRYB GRY WYLACZONY"




ODSLUCH MUZYKI

POLACZENIA TELEFONICZNE




DZIALANIE KONTROLKI tADOWANIA

RESETOWANIE URZADZENIA
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NOTIUNI DE BAZA

Bluetooth
BLUETOOTH @

TWINSANC  CONECTARE

Bluetooth
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TWINS ANC ( CONECTAT )
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OPERARE ANC OPERARE MOD JOCURI [ RO
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“ANULARE ZGOMOT" “AMBIANT"
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OPERARE MUZICA

ACCEPTARE /
INCHEIERE CONVORBIRE




COMPORTAMENT LED INCARCARE

N

RESETARE DISPOZITIV
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AZ ZEKINHXZOYME

Bluetooth Bluetooth
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NEITOYPTIA ANC AEITOYPTIA NMAIXNIAIOY [ GR

«ENEPTOMOIHMENH «AMNENEPTIOMOIHMENH
«AKYPQZH OOPYBOY»  «ATMOZQAIPIKA» «AMENEPIOMOIHZH» AEITOYPFIA MAIXNIAIOY»>  AEITOYPTIA NAIXNIAIOY>




AEITOYPTIA MOYZIKHZ

ANOAOXH / TEPMATIZMOZ KAHzH: &
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NYXNIAZ LED
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3AIMYCK B PABOTY
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PABOTA C ANC PABOYM UTPOBOW PEXMM

" " " «MTPOBOVI PEXMM  «MTPOBOWI PEXXVM
«LIYMOMOMABNEHUE»  "OKPY)XAIOLLIAV BbIKMIOYEHO! BKIOUEHS BLIKTIOUEHy




PAEOTA C MY3bIKOW

NMPUHATL / SABEPLINTL 3BOHOK




CBPOC N NEPE3AIPY3KA
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PEXWM CBETOANO[MA 3APALKN

BATTERY

LED

© BbIKMOYEHO

=0%E>

N
ot @ 10 CEK




C

EN - Hereby, Sitecom Europe B.V. declares tht tis radio equipment product s in compliance with Diective 2014153 EU (RED) and al other applicable EU
Regulations. The fulltext ofthe EU declaraton of conformity is avalable at the folowing internet address: wwireshnrebel.com.
Operating frequency band: 2400 to 2485 MHz. Maximum radio-frequency power transmitted: 6 dBm /0.3mW

The symbol above and on the product means that the product s classed as Electical o Electionic equipment and should not be disposed with other household or
commercial waste at the end of s useful e, The Waste o Electical and Electrnic Equipment (WEEE) Direcve has been put in place o recycle products using best
avaiable recovery and recycing techiniques to minimise the impact o t 1, eat any and avoid fandiil. Contact local
authorites forinformation on the correct disposal o Electicalor Elecronic equipment

NL - Bj dezen verklaart Sitecom Europe B.V. dat deze radioapparatuur voldoet aan EUsichtljn 2014/53 (RED) en ale overige toepasselike
EUsichtjen.De volledge tekst van de ELconformiteiveraring i beschkbaar viahet voigende ntemeladres: ww.eshinrebel com
2400 tot 2485 MHz. | stroom: 6 dBm /0.3mW

Het bovenstaande symbool en het symbool op het product duiden aan dat het product is geclassificeerd als elektrische apparatuur en niet mag
worden fgevoerd samen met overig huishoudelik of commercieel afval aan het einde van de levensduur.De richtijn betreffende afgedankie
elektrische en elektronische apparatuur (AEEA) is ingevoerd om producten met behulp van de beste beschikbare recycletechnieken te recyclen om
de uitwerking op het milieu te minimaliseren, om eventuele schadelike stoffen te verwerken en om de hoeveelheid restafval te verminderen. Neem
contact op de lokale overheid voor informatie over de juiste afvoer van elektrische of elekironische apparatuur.

of Electrical or Electronic equipment,

DE - Hiermit erklart Sitecom Europe B.V., dass dieses Funkgerateprodukt mit der Richtlinie 2014/53 EU (RED) und allen anderen anwendbaren
EU-Richtlinien iibereinstimmt. Der vollsténdige Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfiigbar:
www.freshnrebel.com. Betriebsfrequenzbereich: 2400 bis 2485 MHz. Maximale iibertragene Hochfrequenzleistung: -6 dBm / 0.3mW

Das Symbol oben und auf dem Produkt bedeutet, dass das Produkt as Elektrik- oder Elekironikgerét eingestuftist und am Ende seiner
Nutzungsdauer nicht zusammen mit anderem Haushalts- oder Gewerbeabfallentsorgt werden darf. Die Richtinie tber Elekro- und Elektmnikr
Algerste (Waste ol E\ecmcal and Electonic Equipment, WEEE) wurde eingefinr, um Produkte unter Verwendung der besten verfigbare

u recyceln, um die auf die Umwelt zu minimieren, alle gefahriichen Stoffe zu behandei
ind e sunshmende Depumemng 2u vermeiden. Wenden Sie sich an die 6rtichen Behdrden, um Informationen tber die korrekte Entsorgung von
elektrischen oder elekironischen Geréten zu erhalten.

ET - Con la presente, Secom Europe B.V. diiaa che Ia presen appareccriatura adio & oonlcrme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE e a tutte la altre
regolamentazioni UE applicabil. L'integralita della
Banda di requenza operative: da 2400 a 2485 MHz. Massima potenza aradiofrequenza vasmessa 6 cami0m

1l simbolo i cui sopra e quello figurante sul prodotto indicano che esso & classificato come apparecchiatura eletrica o elettronica e non devessere
pertanto smaltito con altri rifiuti domestici o commerciali ala fine della sua durata di vita utle. La direttiva sui rifut di apparecchiature elettiche ed
elettroniche (RAEE) & stata introdotta per riciclare i prodott, utiizzando le miglioi tecniche i riciclaggio esistenti alfine di ridurre l minimo I'mpatto
ambientale, smaltie qualsiasi sostanza pericolosa ed evitare laumento i discariche. Contattare le autorita ocali per accedere all informazioni sul
modo migiore di smaltire le apparecchiature eletriche o elettroniche.

15 - Por la presente, Sitecom Europe B.V. declara que este producto de equipo de radio cumple con la Directiva 2014/53 UE (RED) y todas las demés
regulaciones de la UE aplicables. El texto completo de la declaracion UE de conformidad esta disponible en la siguiente direccion de Intemet: www.
freshnrebel.com. Banda de frecuencia de funcionamiento: 2400 a 2435 MHz. Potencia méxima de radiofrecuencia transiida: -6 dBm/0,3 mw

I simbolo arriba y en el producto significa que el producto est4 clasificado como equipo eléctrico o electrénico y no debe desecharse con otros
residuos domésticos o comerciales al final su vida il Los residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electronicos (RAEE) Se ha implementado una directiva
para reciclar productos utiizando las mejores técnicas de recuperacion y reciclaje disponibles para minimizar el impacto en el medio ambiente, tratar
cualquier sustancia peligrosa y evitar el aumento de los vertederos. Péngase en contacto con las autoridades locales para obtener informacién sobre:
Ia correcta eliminacionde equipos eléctricos o electronicos.



FR- Par a présente, Sitecom Europe B.V. déclare que cet équipement radio est conforme 4 a directive 2014/53 UE (RED) et & toutes les autres
réglementations européennes applicables. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible  Iadresse internet suivante
www freshnrebel.com. Bande de fréquence de fonctionnement : 2400 & 2485 MHz. Puissance radiofréquence maximale transmise : -6 dBm / 0.3mW/

Le symbole ci-dessus et sur le prodit signifie que le prodLit st ci équipement électrique ou électronique et ne doit pas &tre éliminé avec
d'autres déchets ménagers ou commerciaux 4 la in de sa vie ule. La directive sur les déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE)

a été mise en place pour recycler les produts en utlisant les meilleures techniques de récupération et de recyclage disponibles afin de minimiser
Timpact sur Fenvironnement, de triter toute substance dangereuse et d'éviter Iaugmentation de la mise en décharge. Contactez les autorités locales
pour obtenir des informations sur Iélimination correcte des équipements électriques ou électroniques.

PT - Por este meio, a Sitecom Europe B.V. declara que este produto de equipamento de radio est em conformidade com a Directiva 2014/53
UE (RED) e todos os outros regulamentos da UE aplicéveis. O texto completo da declaragéo da UE de conformidade esta disponivel no seguinte
enderego da Intenet: wwwfreshnrebel.com. Faixa de frequéncias de funcionamento: 2400 a 2485 MHz. Poténcia méxima de radiofrequéncia
transmitida: -6 dBm / 0.3mW

0 simbolo acima e no produto significa que o produto est classiicado como equipamento eléctrico ou electrdnico e no deve ser eliminado com
outros residuos domésticos ou comerciais no final da sua vida . A directiva de Residuos de Equipamentos Eléctricos e Electronicos - (REEE)

foi implementada para recicar produtos utizando as técnicas de recuperago e reciclagem mais avangadas afim de minimizar o impacto sobre o
ambiente, rater de quaisquer substancias perigosas e evitar a sobrecarga dos aterros sanitarios. Contactar as autoridades locais para informagdes
sobre a eliminagéo correcta de equipamento eléctrico ou electrénico. of Electrical or Electronic equipment.

PL - Sitecom Europe B.V. niniejszym o$wiadcza, ze ten sprzet radiowy jest zgodny z Dyrektywa 2014/53 UE (RED) oraz innymi obowiazujacymi
przepisami UE. Peiny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod adresem URL: ww.fresfnrebel.com.
Pasmo czestotliwosci roboczej: od 2400 do 2485 MHz. Maksymalna moc transmisiiradiowej: -6 dBm / 0.3mW

Symbol powyzej i na produk , 26 produkt st Jako sprzet elekirycany lub elektroniczny i nie powinien byt wyrzucany
wraz z innymi odpadami komunalnymi b komercyjnymi po uptywie okresu jego zywotnosci. Dyrektywa w sprawie zuzytego sprzetu elekirycznego
i elekironicznego (WEEE)zostafa wprowadzona w celu recykingu produkiow przy uzyciu najlepszych dostepnych Iechmk odzysku i recykingu, z
zamiarem zminimalizowania wplywu na $rodowisko naturaine poprzez substandji ie wzrostow ilosci

skiadowanych odpadow. Informacje na temat poprawne] utylzacji sprzetu elektrycznego lub elektronicznego mozna uzyskac od lokalnego samorzadu.

RO - Prin prezenta, Sitecom Europe B.V. declara cé acest echipament radio produsul respecta Directiva 2014/53 UE (RED) si toate alte reglementari
UE aplicabile. Textul integral al declaratiei UE de conformitate este disponibil la urmétoarea adresa de internet: www.freshnrebel.com. Band de
frecventa de functionare: 2400 la 2485 MHz. Putere maxima de frecventé radio transmisa: -6 dBm / 0.3mW

Simbolul de deasupra si de pe produs inseamna ¢ produsul este clasificat ca echipament electric sau electronic si nu ar trebui s fie aruncat im-
preund cu alte deseuri menajere sau comerciale la sfarsitul viefi sale utie. Deseurlle de echipamente electrice $i electronice (DEEE) Directiva a fost
pusé in aplicare pentru reciclarea produselor utlizand cele mai bune tehnici de recuperare si reciclare disponibile pentru a minimiza impactul asupra
mediului, pentru a trata orice substante periculoase si pentru a evita depozitele de deseur in crestere. Contactaf autortafe locale pentru informati
despre eliminarea corecta a echipamentelor electrice sau electronice.

EA - Me 10 Tiapdv éyypago, 1 Sitecom Europe B.V. SnAavei 611 To Tpoiov 0 v doverat pe v OBnyia
2014/53 EE (RED) kai Toug Aoimoi 10ovte Kavoviapoi T EE. To o keipevo Tng Sijkwong oupuopgwong g EE eivai Biabéoiyo omy
TapaK G NAEKTPOVIKI] SIE0BUVOT;: www.freshnrebel.com. Zinn ouxvoTTov AerToupyicg: aTrd 2400 g 2485 MHz. Méyiom padionhextpiki} 1oxUg
-6 dBm / 0.3mW

To mapamtav a0BoAo Kai QU6 TToU avaYPAGETal GTo TTpOidY TnaIvEl Gt EXE1 KaTnYopIOTIOINGE g HAEKTPIKOS Kal HAEKTPOVIKGS EEOTIIOLIG

Kall Bev TIpETE! va amoppiTTETal ad U amoppiuaTa Tou GTTTIoU f GhAa OKoUTTBIa e To Tiépag g AetToupyiag xpriang Tou. H OBnyia oyeriké

e 0 ABATIG Hhexrpirol kai HAekrpovikod EEomhioyot (AHHE) el B0Tiotei yio va Qvaxukhovel 0 TPOIOVTG pNOIHOTIONTG i BENTITeG
BIOBETIpEG TERVIKEG xai yiava 10 aVTiKTuTIOg 070 TIEPIBAMOV, VI VI GVTIYETWTTIOTOV OTIOIEBITTOTE
EMIKIVBUVEG OUOTEG Kal Y10 Vel CTTOGEUXBE 1 CUION Tov YWpGTEPGY. ETTIKOIVGINATTE B TIG TOTIKE, GPUGBIES GpXES Y1a TANPOGOPIEG OXETIKG e TV
WO amoppiyn HAEKTPIKOD ka HAEKTpOVIKOD EEOTTAIO}I0L

RU - Sitecom Europe B.V. HaCTOsLLM 3asianser, 4To pakHoe paamooGopynosaHe cooreeTcrayer fupextuse EC 201453 (RED) u scem npostn
pHMeHsIM pernavexau EC. Monsii Tekcr fleknapauym o cooTseTcTan EC A0CTyNeH no creayioluemy aapecy: www.freshnrebel.com. PaGosas
wacrora: or 2400 40 2485 MHz. MakcumansHas niepeaeaenast MouHocTs BU-caana: -6 Bm / 0.3 MBT

Veasamth s sva va ympomae O3Hasaer, 4ro YCTpOiCTED

W He JONKHO BMEEYE C AOMALLHUMM UNk
KOMMEpECkMM orxcnaMM 10 OKOHNaHHN oo ot peniza &/ unysaim (WEEE)
a poay LN 6 ROCTYTHEX HETOR0B GOOCTBHOSNGHE M NapepaBoTIN ATA
MUHAIE aozuemm Ha owwammym opery. abpabomn onacmx BELLECTB B0 HIBEXaHHE AONOMKUTENILHOT HAKONNEHHS OTXOR0B. fins
nonyeHst yTnMsaL anexTp CGparTEcs B WecTise rocysaporseiie
QDT AONOTHATENEHOTD HSKonaHMA STiOR0B. P oMy i YTUTH3ALN STEKTP)
CBopyoRaHk GOpaTATEOR 5 WECTHS ToGyAaPCTaEHHMS pras. of Ebcal o Elecfort equpment
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